conflict of interests.  In the event that a conflict of interests does arise, the British Council shall 
be entitled to terminate this Agreement on immediate written notice. 

3 Capital Assets 

3.1 A “Capital Asset” means any item of equipment or other asset costing GB£2,500 (two thousand 
five hundred pounds) (excluding VAT) or more which, on the date of purchase, has a useful life 
of more than one year and is purchased wholly or partly out of the Grant. 

3.2 The Recipient shall obtain the prior written consent of the British Council (and, where applicable,

[...]

2.13 The Recipient shall use its reasonable endeavours to ensure that it does not become involved in any conflict of interests between the interests of the British Council and/or the Funder and the interests of the Recipient itself or any client of th...
	3.1 A “Capital Asset” means any item of equipment or other asset costing GB£2,500 (two thousand five hundred pounds) (excluding VAT) or more which, on the date of purchase, has a useful life of more than one year and is purchased wholly or partly out ...
	3.2 The Recipient shall obtain the prior written consent of the British Council (and, where applicable, the Funder) before purchasing any Capital Asset.